
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: Monday 8th – Sunday 21st August 2022 

Location: Dinder (A371) 

Traffic Direction: Towards Croscombe 

Volume of cars: 60,332 

Speed Indicators: 

Dinder Direction towards Croscombe 11 am 8/8 until 11am 21/8/22           

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Monday 08/08/2022 3209   0-19 61 0.10%   86 
 Tuesday 09/08/2022 5055   20-24 145 0.24%   

  Wednesday 10/08/2022 5426   25-29 1147 1.90%   
  Thursday 11/08/2022 5319   30-34 4519 7.49%   
  

Friday 12/08/2022 5095   35>39 11602 19.23%   
Peak speeders 
between 

Saturday 13/08/2022 4111   40>44 19741 32.72%   
12.30am until 
4am   

Sunday 14/08/2022 3789   45>49 13279 22.01%   
  Monday 15/08/2022 5265   50>54 6022 9.98%   38.9% over 45mph   

Tuesday 16/08/2022 4895   55>59 2691 4.46%   
  

  

Wednesday 17/08/2022 5354   60>64 790 1.31%   
  

  

Thursday 18/08/2022 5289   65 plus 335 0.56%   
  

  

Friday 19/08/2022 5430     
 

    
  

  

Saturday 20/08/2022 1824     
 

    
  

  

Sunday 21/08/2022 271     
 

    
  

  

  
  

    
 

    
  

  

Total   60332     60332         

 


